
Cambridge English Qualifications 
2026 Exam Dates - IHTA Brighton 

PB - Paper Based Test
Digital - Computer Based Test

Test Date Format Entry Closing Date Test Date Format Entry Closing Date

Saturday 9th May Digital 4th May Saturday 9th May Digital 4th May

Saturday 7th November Digital 2nd November Saturday 7th November Digital 2nd November

Test Date Format Entry Closing Date Test Date Format Entry Closing Date

Saturday 7th March PB 4th February Saturday 18th April Digital 13th April
Saturday 18th April Digital 13th April Saturday 7th March PB 30th January

Test Date Format Entry Closing Date Test Date Format Entry Closing Date

Friday 13th March PB 11th February Saturday 7th March PB 4th February
Saturday 9th May Digital 4th May Saturday 9th May Digital 4th May
Tuesday 9th June PB 1st May

Thursday 30th July PB 1st July Saturday 7th November Digital 2nd November

Thursday 27th August PB 23rd July
Saturday 7th November Digital 2nd November
Tuesday 24th November PB 21st October

Test Date Format Entry Closing Date Test Date Format Entry Closing Date

Saturday 14th March PB 11th February Saturday 18th April Digital 13th April
Saturday 18th April Digital 13th April Saturday 13th June Digital 8th June
Saturday 9th May Digital 4th May
Saturday 6th June PB 5th May Saturday 15th August Digital 10th August

Wednesday 10th June PB 11th May
Saturday 13th June Digital 8th June

Friday 31st July PB 1st July

Saturday 15th August Digital 10th August
Friday 28th August PB 24th July

Saturday 7th November Digital 2nd November
Wednesday 25th November PB 21st October

No dates available - please contact test centre

Prices for August-December - TBA

Your registration and payment must be completed by the entry closing date of the selected session. Registrations and payments received after the entry closing date may be accepted subject 
to availability and an additional charge of £52.

Cancellations and transfers received after the entry closing date can only be refunded on medical grounds (if accompanied by a medical certificate) or compassionate grounds (if accompanied 
by a written statement). *International House Trust Assessment reserve the right to cancel exams due to insufficient candidate numbers.  If this should happen all candidates will be 

informed by email by the closing date.

To request the entries template for block bookings please email groupbookings@ihlondon.com 

Prices for August-December - TBA

Prices for August-December - TBA

Prices for August-December - TBA

C1 Advanced - £240 C2 Proficiency - £245

B2 First - £235 B2 First for Schools - £235

No dates available - please contact test centre
Prices for August-December - TBA

B1 Preliminary for Schools - £165

A2 Key for Schools - £152A2 Key - £152

B1 Preliminary - £165

Prices for August-December - TBA

Prices for August-December - TBA Prices for August-December - TBA


